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DOCKET NO. 25-R318-01 

 
 
 

DOCKET NO. 24-035-43 
 

SCHEDULING ORDER, NOTICE OF 
VIRTUAL TECHNICAL CONFERENCE, AND 

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL SCHEDULING 
CONFERENCE 

 
 

ISSUED: February 12, 2026 
 
 On January 28, 2026, the Public Service Commission (PSC) held a consolidated 

scheduling conference in these dockets. During the conference, the parties agreed to 

the following schedule, which the PSC approves and adopts: 

SCHEDULE 

 
 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Initial Comments re: Suggested Scope 
and Principles of Potential Large Load 
Flexible Tariff 
 

Thursday, March 5, 2026 

Reply Comments 
 

Thursday, March 19, 2026 

Virtual Technical Conference Thursday, April 2, 2026, beginning at 
10:00 a.m. via Google Meet at the 
following link: 
meet.google.com/rxt-touw-mad 
 

Virtual Scheduling Conference Tuesday, April 14, 2026, beginning at 1:00 
p.m. via Google Meet at the following 
link: meet.google.com/xcx-rmdb-bnk 
 

https://meet.google.com/rxt-touw-mad?hs=122&authuser=0
https://meet.google.com/xcx-rmdb-bnk?hs=122&authuser=0
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NOTICE OF VIRTUAL TECHNICAL CONFERENCE 

 A technical conference will be held in these dockets on Thursday, April 2, 2026, 

beginning at 10:00 a.m. The technical conference will be conducted via Google Meet at 

the following link: meet.google.com/rxt-touw-mad. In the event of unresolvable 

technological problems related to the technical conference’s video conferencing, 

participants should use the following audio-only participation information: 218-288-

2918 PIN: 321 777 586#. 

 Individuals needing accommodations during the technical conference should 

notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at 

least three working days prior to the conference. 

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 
 

 The PSC will conduct a virtual scheduling conference in these dockets on 

Tuesday, April 14, 2026, at 1:00 p.m. The conference will be held via Google Meet at 

the following link: meet.google.com/xcx-rmdb-bnk. In the event of unresolvable 

technological problems related to the scheduling conference’s video conferencing, 

participants should use the following audio-only participation information: 929-322-

2434 PIN: 633 967 686#. 

 Individuals needing accommodations during the conference should notify the 

PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three 

working days prior to the conference. 

  

https://meet.google.com/rxt-touw-mad?hs=122&authuser=0
https://meet.google.com/xcx-rmdb-bnk?hs=122&authuser=0
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 12, 2026. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#343805 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on February 12, 2026, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com), (utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Max Backlund (max.backlund@pacificorp.com) 
Ajay Kumar (ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com) 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Katherine Smith (katherine.smith@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Andrew Dressel (adressel@crai.com) 
CRA International, Inc. 
Independent Evaluator 
 
Gregory M. Adams (greg@richardsonadams.com) 
Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 
Justin Bieber (jbieber@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Hunter Holman (hunter@interwest.org) 
Chris Leger (chris@interwest.org) 
Interwest Energy Alliance 
 
Scott D. Lipton (slipton@enchantedrock.com) 
Enchanted Rock, LLC 
 
Sommer J. Moser (sjm@dvclaw.com) 
Nannette Moller (nmm@dvclaw.com) 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
Enyo Renewable Energy 
 

mailto:datareq@pacificorp.com
mailto:utahdockets@pacificorp.com
mailto:max.backlund@pacificorp.com
mailto:ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com
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mailto:sjm@dvclaw.com
mailto:nmm@dvclaw.com
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Chad Baker (ccbaker@hollandhart.com) 
Abigail C. Briggerman (acbriggerman@hollandhart.com) 
Thorvald A. Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) 
Tract Capital Management, LP and NRG Energy 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie.hayes@westernresources.org) 
Karl Boothman (karl.boothman@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nancy.kelly@westernresources.org) 
Jessica Loeloff (jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org) 
Joro Walker (joro.walker@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Irion A. Sanger (irion@sanger-law.com) 
F. Diego Rivas (diego@sanger-law.com) 
Adelaide Hardwick (ellie@sanger-law.com) 
Sanger Greene, PC 
Counsel for Stadion LLC 
 
Michael Green (michael.green@edged.us) 
EDC and the Joint Venture 
Jennifer Reinhardt-Tessmer (jtessmer@kmclaw.com) 
Kirton McConkie 
Attorneys for EDC Venture LLC, Edged Salt Lake City LLC, and EDC SLC LandCo LLC 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 
Dennis Bartlett (dennis.bartlett@tract.com) 
Allison Girvin (legal@tract.com) 
Tract Capital Management, LP, UTLCO Eagle Mtn., LLC, and UTLCO Eagle Mtn. Two, 
LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
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Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Cameron Irmas (cirmas@utah.gov) 
Asami Kobayashi (akobayashi@utah.gov) 
Jennifer Ntiamoah (jntiamoah@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov)  
Office of Consumer Services 

/s/ Melissa R. Paschal   
Lead Paralegal 
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